

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4811 OF 2025

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Sahil Rajendra Waghmare
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2026.03.17
17:14:21 +0530

Mr. Aniket Nikam i/by Abhilasha Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. The investigating officer seeks time to produce some documents to show that he has made correspondence in respect of TI parade of the Applicant.
3. At the request of Investigating Officer, stand over to 01/04/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)